o = Cadl cs
7, S, . .
b 2
3 y y X
R & N e "o . 3
[ e :
. 3 ,
., it § _
R 3 °© / N o N O i
- ° % 2\
- WATERWAY TRANSITION
= [ POOLS TO CULVERTS *’
. T0 BE ROCK ARMOURED >
L g Y d50 ROCK SIZE: £00mm 2 X 3600mm (W) x 1500mm(H)
X N BOX CULVERTS UNDER CENTENNIAL DRIVE
E o )
A
N I
: g D &
, y e . -
9 N Mo g
d.
¢ ] 8
9 -
. .
<
b :
7
. /
3 3 WATERWAY TRANSITION
POOLS TO CULVERTS
2 b T0 BE ROCK ARMOURED XA
950 ROEK SIZE £00mm 0 w7 & x 1650mm DIA. CULVERTS e
18 * | UNDER MCGIBBONYS RD ! .
i X049 U/ 1L+ 19 20m AHD . R
3 D/S IL- 19.00m AHD b -
4 - i 54
3 N . =X
5 SUIEE % .
Y ‘\W‘ @ g o
LN
& N 190
6}“ 049 .
. Gy B el ey .
) -' ‘ -«
e NN
o LT - + LEGEND
T
o ¥ 9 e D .
5 . B 0 ) /77 “1L MAINTENANCE ACCESS TRACK
; . 049 y A
2 N gl ¥ SEDIMENT DRY OUT AREA
q 4
ROCK ARMOURING
5 = " A
4 ; e NWL
00 N . o
=\ 049 TED
&
. MAJOR CONTOURS (1m)
< ' N - 3 ————————————— MINOR CONTOURS (0.2m)
o R !
. .
v
_ 10 PSP BOUNDARY
a .
>
949 2C 4 DRAINAGE RESERVE
S0 Y, %
£ 7 . 2 , 3 S
piluvium Consulting Australia VICTORIAN PLANNING AUTHORITY
Pty. Ltd.
F | REVISED ISSUE - POST PANEL SAC RECOMMENDATIONS DB |290823 ABN 76 151 119 792 WONTHAGGI NORTH EAST PSP
D | REVISED ISSUE ¢ |220422 o1, 105115 Dover Street FUNCTIONAL DESIGN DRAWINGS
C | REVISED ISSUE cC [os04.22 T 61394212532 WESTERN WATERWAY DESIGN (SHEET 2 OF 3) (DCP REF. DR-01)
www.alluvium.com.au
B_| REVISED ISSUE e |osnz REVISION. | SHEET No- |ORIGINAL SIZE: A1 | SCALE: 12,000
ELIMINARY 1SSUE . |1.0020 DESIGNED: | DRAWN CHECKED: | APPROVED: | PROJECT No i) L0 80 120m
DESCRIPTION APP'D | DATE DBRAND DBRAND | CCARVALHO | SCLEVEN | 0721128 E 44 of S5 TpATUM: m AHD (MGA 255) S ™




o gl

w2

il
2
QMQ

N
Do
B
. o
] %DJ‘Q
-2
&
g
i
o T
VSIS
° .
- QD°

WATERWAY TRANSITION
POOLS TO CULVERTS

TO BE ROCK ARMOURED
d50 ROCK SIZE: 400mm

&

4 1500mm DIA. CULVERTS
UNDER BASS HIGHWAY
U/S IL: 22.70m AHD

D/S IL: 22.50m AHD

ey Y

. =
. R LEGEND
: 700, - Lo
el =~ !
LR ‘7 050 ST L HAINTENANCE ACCESS TRACK Gf
A ¢
, - o gl . - SEDIMENT DRY OUT AREA
0] ~ - N -
° 9 ety Sey BT rock ARMOURING
- 3 S }
i oas . NWL
3 OUTLET DEEP POOL RIFFLE ZONE TO 80 &
° BE ROCK ARMOURED 050 f
) d50 ROCK SIZE: 400mm P ¢ Mﬁ:-‘ N TED
¥ ] R e L 23
R i RN TSy MAJOR CONTOURS (1m) 4
Q Q b &5 — -
@ J o MINOR CONTOURS (0.2m) -
] 0 % ; 3 . W e N PSP BOUNDARY
) N @ i SEDIMENT BASIN SB1 DRAINAGE RESERVE
o [Z e ¥ o £
::;”"L‘xjm Consulting Australia VICTORIAN PLANNING AUTHORITY
E | REVISED ISSUE - POST PANEL SAC RECOMMENDATIONS DB [290823 ABN 76 151 119 792 WONTHAGGI NORTH EAST PSP
D | REVISED ISSUE ¢ |220422 o1, 105115 Dover Street FUNCTIONAL DESIGN DRAWINGS
C | REVISED ISSUE cC [os04.22 T 61394212532 WESTERN WATERWAY DESIGN (SHEET 3 OF 3) (DCP REF. DR-01)
alluvium.com.
8 | REVISED ISSUE ¢ |osmzr frurw aZuvlu.com.au REVISION: | SHEETNo- |ORIGINAL SIZE. AL | SCALE: 12,000
FELIMINARY 1SSUE o |5.1021 DESIGNED: | DRAWN CHECKED: | APPROVED: | PROJECT No £ 15 of o5 ) L0 80 20m
DESCRIPTION APP'D | DATE D.BRAND D.BRAND | C.CARVALHO | S.CLEVEN | 0121128 © DATUM: m AHD (MGA z55] Zo_m




Amended b
C172basc

Y

Victorian Planning Authority

East Waterway (E-WW) DCP- DR-02 (22/23 cost base)

e BASS
COAST

11
1.2
1.3

14

Amended by

C172basc

Amended by

21

311

312

313

314

3.1.5

3.1.6

317

3.1.8

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

C172basc
5

51
5.2
5.3
54
5.5
5.6

5.7

5.8

SITE WORKS

Site preparation
Diversion works
Waterway re-shaping

Stripping of topsoil

EARTHWORKS

Bulk excavation

DRAINAGE
Rockwork for waterway pool formation

Supply and install D50=400mm rock,
800 mm thick to form Bass Hwy Outlet
Pool

Supply and install D50=400mm rock,
800 mm thick to form McGibbonys Rd
Inlet Pool

Supply and install D5S0=400mm rock,
800 mm thick to form McGibbonys Rd
Outlet Pool

Supply and install D50=400mm rock,
800 mm thick to form pool No 1.

Supply and install D50=400mm rock,
800 mm thick to form pool No 2.

Supply and install D50=400mm rock,
800 mm thick to form pool No 3.

Supply and install D50=400mm rock,
800 mm thick to form pool No 4.

Supply and install geofabric(Bidim A44
or equivalent) for all rock work

LANDSCAPING

Re-spread 200 mm topsoil for planting
areas

Aquatic revegetation of the low flow
waterway

Terrestrial revegetation of the high flow
waterway

Supply and install heavy jute mat
(800gsm) pre-slit at density 6/m2 to
channel benches.

Supply and install coir logs along
channel for temporary erosion control.

SUB-TOTAL WORKS

DELIVERY

Council fees

VicRoads fees

Traffic management
Environmental management
Survey & design

Supervision & project management
Site establishment

Note: Includes 24 months landscaping
maintenance costs.

Contingency

SUB-TOTAL DELIVERY

34,083

178,994

116

134

101

140

101

142

131

343

32,379

22,908

95,245

38,519

5,736

25

35

Item
Item
Item

m3

m3

m3

m3

m3

m3

m3

m3

m3

m3

m2

m2

m2

m2

Im

%
%
%
%
%
%

%

%

$10,000
$20,000
$20,000

$1.30

$25

$197

$197

$197

$197
$197
$197
$197

$25

$3.30

$14.50

$16.80

$7

$20
$7,171,623

$10,000
$20,000
$20,000

$44,308

$4,474,850

$22,852

$26,398

$19,897

$27,580
$19,897
$27,974
$25,807

$8,575

$106,850

$332,166

$1,600,116

$269,633

$114,720

$233,078
$_
$143,432
$35,858
$358,581
$286,865

$179,291

$2,510,068
$3,747,173

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (stripping)

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (earthworks rates)

Excavation in broad greenfield land,
excavated material to be reused on site for
filling, allowance of 95% reuse on site for
filling

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (rockwork rate)

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (rockwork rate)

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (rockwork rate)

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (rockwork rate)
MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (rockwork rate)
MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (rockwork rate)
MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (rockwork rate)

Allowance of 95% of topsoil stripped from
site, 5% assumed as unsuitable for reuse
MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (Topsoiling (80% from stockpile and
20% imported))

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (Aquatic revegetation)

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (terrestrial revegetation)

MW reimbursement rates for south east
region (weed control matting)

WONTHAGGI NORTH EAST DEVELOPMENT CONTRIBUTIONS PLAN — MARCH 2025



S
o)

=

=
=2

a

DEEP POOL RIFFLE ZONE T0 BE ROCK
ARMOURED
d50 ROCK SIZE: £00mm

DEEP POOL RIFFLE ZONE TO BE ROCK
ARMOURED
d50 ROCK SIZE: £00mm

LEGEND

MAINTENANCE ACCESS TRACK

SEDIMENT DRY OUT AREA

ROCK ARMOURING

NwL

TED

MAJOR CONTOURS (1m)

MINOR CONTOURS (0.2m)

PSP BOUNDARY

DRAINAGE RESERVE

£ | REVISED ISSUE - POST PANEL SAC RECOMMENDATIONS DB 29.08.23
D | REVISED ISSUE cc 22.04.22
C | REVISED ISSUE cc 06.04.22
B | REVISED ISSUE cc 05.11.21
'ELIMINARY ISSUE c 15.10.21
DESCRIPTION APP'D | DATE

Alluvium Consulting Australia
Pty. Ltd.

ABN 76 151 119 792

Lvl 1, 105-115 Dover Street
Cremorne Vic 3121

T 61394212532
www.alluvium.com.au

EASTERN WATERWAY DESIGN (SHEET 1 OF 3) (DCP REF. DR-02)

VICTORIAN PLANNING AUTHORITY

WONTHAGGI NORTH EAST PSP
FUNCTIONAL DESIGN DRAWINGS

DESIGNED
D.BRAND

DRAWN:
D.BRAND

CHECKED:
C.CARVALHO

APPROVED: PROJECT No:
S.CLEVEN 0121128

REVISION
E

SHEET No.
35 of 55

ORIGINAL SIZE: Al SCALE: 1:2,000
0

DATUM: m AHD (MGA z55] 20

80 120m






