







East Waterway (E-WW) DCP- DR-02 (22/23 cost base)

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT	COMMENTS
	1	SITE WORKS					
	1.1	Site preparation	1	Item	\$10,000	\$10,000	
	1.2	Diversion works	1	Item	\$20,000	\$20,000	
	1.3	Waterway re-shaping	1	Item	\$20,000	\$20,000	
	1.4	Stripping of topsoil	34,083	m3	\$1.30	\$44,308	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (stripping)
	2	EARTHWORKS					MW reimbursement rates for south east region (earthworks rates)
ed by		Bulk excavation	178,994	m3	\$25	\$4,474,850	Excavation in broad greenfield land, excavated material to be reused on site filling, allowance of 95% reuse on site for filling
	3	DRAINAGE					
	3.1	Rockwork for waterway pool formation					
	3.1.1	Supply and install D50=400mm rock, 800 mm thick to form Bass Hwy Outlet Pool	116	m3	\$197	\$22,852	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (rockwork rate)
	3.1.2	Supply and install D50=400mm rock, 800 mm thick to form McGibbonys Rd Inlet Pool	134	m3	\$197	\$26,398	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (rockwork rate)
	3.1.3	Supply and install D50=400mm rock, 800 mm thick to form McGibbonys Rd Outlet Pool	101	m3	\$197	\$19,897	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (rockwork rate)
_	3.1.4	Supply and install D50=400mm rock, 800 mm thick to form pool No 1.	140	m3	\$197	\$27,580	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (rockwork rate)
	3.1.5	Supply and install D50=400mm rock, 800 mm thick to form pool No 2.	101	m3	\$197	\$19,897	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (rockwork rate)
	3.1.6	Supply and install D50=400mm rock, 800 mm thick to form pool No 3.	142	m3	\$197	\$27,974	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (rockwork rate)
	3.1.7	Supply and install D50=400mm rock, 800 mm thick to form pool No 4.	131	m3	\$197	\$25,807	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (rockwork rate)
	3.1.8	Supply and install geofabric(Bidim A44 or equivalent) for all rock work	343	m3	\$25	\$8,575	
	4	LANDSCAPING					
	4.1	Re-spread 200 mm topsoil for planting areas	32,379	m2	\$3.30	\$106,850	Allowance of 95% of topsoil stripped from site, 5% assumed as unsuitable for reuse MW reimbursement rates for south east region (Topsoiling (80% from stockpile a 20% imported))
	4.2	Aquatic revegetation of the low flow waterway	22,908	m2	\$14.50	\$332,166	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (Aquatic revegetation)
	4.3	Terrestrial revegetation of the high flow waterway	95,245	m2	\$16.80	\$1,600,116	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (terrestrial revegetation)
	4.4	Supply and install heavy jute mat (800gsm) pre-slit at density 6/m2 to channel benches.	38,519	m2	\$7	\$269,633	MW reimbursement rates for south east region (weed control matting)
	4.5	Supply and install coir logs along channel for temporary erosion control.	5,736	lm	\$20	\$114,720	
ed by 2basc		SUB-TOTAL WORKS			\$7,171,623		
<i>,</i> a 5 c	5	DELIVERY					
	5.1	Council fees	3.25	%		\$233,078	
	5.2	VicRoads fees	_	%		\$-	
	5.3	Traffic management	2	%		\$143,432	
	5.4	Environmental management	0.5	%		\$35,858	
	5.5	Survey & design	5	%		\$358,581	
	5.6	Supervision & project management	4	%		\$286,865	
	5.7	Site establishment Note: Includes 24 months landscaping maintenance costs.	2.5	%		\$179,291	
-	5.8	Contingency	35	%		\$2,510,068	
		SUB-TOTAL DELIVERY		•		\$3,747,173	

